
Thursday 12th February 2026 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

This half term has gone by in a flash! All the staff are proud of the children for their excellent attitude towards their learning 

and their eagerness to always want to gain more knowledge. 

If you need any support from school during half term, I will be available on Dojo messages, or alternatively, email me on 

head@ribchester-st-wilfrids.lancs.sch.uk. 

I hope that all families have a wonderful half term break! 

World Book Day – Wednesday 4th March 

We are very excited for World Book Day, which is coming up on Wednesday 4th March. Children are welcome to come to 

school dressed as a favourite book character or in any fun, book‑related costume! We will share more details with you 

closer to the time. 

 

Katie Isherwood  

 

Headteacher 
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⚽ PE Reminder: Please ensure your child does not wear earrings on PE days, or that they are able to remove them 

independently. 

Term dates for the academic year 2026-2027 are now confirmed and can be found on this newsletter as well as on our website: 

https://www.ribchesterstwilfrids.co.uk/parents/term-dates/  

Admissions Consultation 

We have gone to consultation this week with Lancashire School Admissions (required every 7 years). You can find the document 

on Dojo or on our website here.  

 
Key Dates – Spring Term (so far!) 

 
Thursday 12th February Break up for half term 

Friday 13th February INSET DAY for staff 

Monday 23rd February Back to school! 

Wednesday 4th March World Book Day 

Wednesday 4th March PTFA Book and Jigsaw Sale 

Thursday 5th March Shakespeare Performance – see Mrs Taylor for more info. 

Tuesday 17th March Reception and Year 6 photographs 

Thursday 26th March Spring Disco 

Friday 27th March Break up for the Easter holiday 

 

There will be more dates added to this list as additional activities are booked/planned. 

Clubs – Spring Term 2 

Tuesday 3:30-4:30pm Sports with Coach Becks (KS1) – Multi 
Skills. Begins Tuesday 3rd March. 

Tuesday 3:30-4:15pm Year 4 Times Tables with Mrs Lester  

Friday 8:30am Choir with Mrs Lester 

Friday 3:30-4:40pm Choir Church with Mrs Partington 

Friday 3:30-4:30pm Sports with Coach Becks (KS2) Basketball 
THIS WILL BE EVERY OTHER WEEK. 

DATES: 
Friday 27th Feb, Friday 13th March and 

Friday 27th March 
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EXCITING NEWS! 
Coach Becks will be offering the following: 

 
We’re delighted to announce that an Edstart 

Holiday Club is coming to Ribchester St. Wilfrid’s 
this Easter holidays! 

 
This exciting new club will give children the chance 
to thrive through sport, games, and active play in a 
safe and supportive environment. Your child isn't 
sporty? Not a problem! All children will be catered 

for through hands on activities and lots of fun! 
 

It’s also great news for parents, providing extra 
support and peace of mind during the school 
holidays, knowing your children are active, 

engaged, and having fun. 
 

We can’t wait to get started and welcome everyone 
to this fantastic new addition at the school. 

 
More details coming soon — watch this space!  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



 

 

Ribchester St Wilfrid’s CE Primary School 

Term Dates 2026-2027 

Autumn Term 2026 

Starts: Tuesday 1 September 2026 – INSET for staff.  

Children will start on Wednesday 2 September 2026. 
Half term: Friday 23 October 2026 - October – Monday 2 November 2026 (Friday 23 October and Monday 2 
November 2026 INSET for staff).  

Children will start on Tuesday 3 November 2026. 
Ends: Friday 18 December 2026 

Spring Term 2027 

Starts: Monday 4 January 2027 INSET for staff.  

Children will start on Tuesday 5 January 2027. 
Half term: Monday 15 February - Friday 19 February 2027  
Ends:  Thursday 25 March 2027.   

Children will start on Monday 12 April 2027. 

Summer Term 2027 

Starts: Monday 12 April 2027 
May Day: Monday 3 May 2027 
Half term: Monday 31 May – Monday 7 June 2027. INSET for staff.  

Children will start on Tuesday 8 June 2027. 
Ends: Wednesday 21 July 2027 

 

Total number of openings: 190 

Total number of INSET training days: 5 

 

 



 

General Information 
 

KS2 Morning Snacks  
Snacks for Ribble and Wyre need to be paid for in advance. The cost of toast this half term is £8.70. This 
should be paid on ParentPay. 
 
Contact Details   
If you have moved house or changed phone numbers, don’t forget to let the office know so that we can 
update our system.  
 
ALLERGIES 
Please ensure that school are aware of all allergies and medication taken for these, e.g. Piriton 
 
Nut Allergies  
We are a nut free school as we have pupils with allergies. Please can we remind all parents that products 
which contain nuts should not be brought to school and not included in packed lunches.   

 
PTFA 

We would love for more people to get involved - either by joining the PTFA committee or joining the PTFA 

volunteers WhatsApp group. For either, please speak to PTFA Committee Chair Lindsey Cobden at the 

school gates or on 07919 851169.   

 
 





 
 


